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A Department of
-~ Environmental Protection

, Twin Towers Office Building
+ Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 7, 1897

Mr. Steve Conder

Conders Quality Dry Cleaners
7224 West McNab Road

North Lauderdale, Florida 33068

Re: Facility No. 0112359
Dear Mr. Conder:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on January 31, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
_and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/3w ' ,
cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County ({{}J

/
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Fiorida's Environment and MNatural Resources” y C\
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; jtorin
au of Air Monito
Bure& Mobile Sources Facility Name and Location R 5&

11997
JMN 3 Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificat%EC "W D
ED

& oObile SOUfC

i%ring

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Bineaiukd? A
' ‘ . ‘g
Conoe@ d Assoetates The PO i G

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): o A vion

ConDges QuaLTTy Dy Cle ANTRS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLRAOQD 14027

w

4. Facility Location:

Gy RO N9 WS TN NAB R0AD Zip Code:
NORTIN LAupsenALs  BROWARD 3306%

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP-Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Steve ConpeR QQ?STDE\)T

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/F.irm: Sdeve COND{K
?:t,rr;et Address: 9 r) 40 Www. |2 %ou&%;\’iu Zip Code:
CoRAL SBRinus BRowARD 3065

8. Responsible Official Telephone Mumber:

Telephone: (qsy) "]9_!./ - 07 ’7 O Fax: ( ) NC.)NQ\

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Titie of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

T~ T~

10. Facility Contact Address:

t Address:
City: Countw Zip Codg;
t1. Facility Contact Telephoae Number: N
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - .
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

S Date Date Date Date Date Date
“u D QE N A Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

| b e Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type o Machme ID {Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-0OCT-93 12-NOV-93v #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit DY _To 0O&y

(1) w/ ref. condenser

O Md, ob Alake

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

{Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adscrter

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

No control devices are required to be installed [ A~ |

2.(a) What was t the total quantity of perchloroethyle jerc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons :Lo o Invhd SHont up

(b) If less than 12 months, how many"

months
Check why cﬁs less than 12 months: New owner: New store: [\ | Did not keep records: | ]

Pan 30 -C&JS I~ 8 Months

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 17
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source [ x ]

(I

REW Existing small area source | ]

Smald

e Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

:@ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt M
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc cdncentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEERK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Z ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

E%&% G, |-\1-G7

Signature A\ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



BEST AVA“_ABLE COPY s g CUMPFLAIN L/DISCUVERY | | J RE-INSPECTION D

TIME IN: F:o00 TIMEOUT. Y‘co AIRS D% 0// 235G
TYPE OF FACILITY:__Dry Cles~er }
FACILITY NAME:___ Conders Qoo éi Lr y Clegners DATE:_f/~ I/ -77
FACILITY LOCATION.__ 7224 Wes]' M. Job  Rosd
/Vor}"/\ Ldvo)(ra‘a le 'F/prm/d
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___Stev€  Cowder PHONE NUMBER:__7R%- 0770
@/ . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
comgliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dufing this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submined to the inspector. YESB/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Mo ? g

: (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: E 77 oS

7 (Please Priat)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /% W PHONE NUMBER: 2 7—/Y.5 9
v / ‘
Page of . Revised 10/96



3

, A AN N A AL AN A A AA A AR VAL A AN A N AALOANL NALAND

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘ /
BEST AVAILABLE GOPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
amRs #: © (12> 7 pate_//-/7 -27 tEm: 2:°°  Tmve out:_Yiee TI
FACILITY NAME: Conders oty Dry Cleswers
={ — vé |
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 72 2Y  West M Mb  fCosd |
J‘/w-/f Lacderdsle  Florids 33068 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sfeve  Cowder pHONE: 7 27-0770
CONTACT NAME: 5]Le Ve Co ercr PHONE: 7 2Y -07 7O
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified D =M 30 days prior to startup , Q
2. Facility failed to notif- D ARM to use general permit a
[PART 1: CLASSIFIC- ~rON |
Facility indicated on n:':".-':." :ation form that it is: O No notfication form
(check appropriate box; - Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small a-- <nurce a 2. New small area source E)/
dry-to-dry ondy, X < - zal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 229 lyr transfer only, x <200 gal/st
both types, x < 145 2. .7 both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before (7. ¢91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large ar 1 source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 _ x <2100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £ 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < - < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x = 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr -
(constructed before 2/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S.Thisisa cdrrec: Jacility classification ay anN QOCan not determine
If no, pleasc -neck the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qua/n_Lity f perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2 gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



[PART LIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

beds according to the manufacturer s specifications?

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors éxccpt during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

,ra( ON ON/A

2Y ON ON/A
PY N

@¢ ON ON/A

ay OGN ZawN/a

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

w)

L.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with thc appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr excecded 43°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifiing that the coolant had been completely charged?

gy aw

EZJ? aON QN/a
4v an ava
Av an

’:I/Y aN On/a

oY on

— m————

20f3
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(9%}

L.

(v

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the f{inal drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the ca:r=:n adsorber (if used) at all t:ines?

Oy ON

Oy ON ONvaA
ay OGN ON/a

Ay ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/-

Qy AN ON/=

Qy Gy Qn/a

Oy aN aNv.

Brer

oy

Py

R e SR F LT TR NI N

|PART V: RECORDKEE *ING REQUIREMENTS

2

-
J.

wn

~)

2

Has the respousible oificic:
(check appropniate bezs:

L

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detezton inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentat:an of leaks repaired w/in 23 hrs? or;

b. documentztson of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

. Maintained rolling mcathly averages of perc consumption?

and pans :astalied wiin 3 days of reccipt?

Maintained calibr::on data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exha: s duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained star. -

Maintatned dev-
Problem 2

Maintained ccr

shutdown/malfunction plan?

.on reporns?
-rected?

~uaance plan, if abplicable’,’

QXCIN

@y Oy ON/A

Ay ON ON/a
dY ON ON/A
Z¢ aN anva
Ay ax

@Y an Owa
@Y ay awa

7Y aN awa

ST

LA

e et ————

Revised 8/11/%°



jraxt vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

..

1. Does the responsible ofﬁ_cial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? . ' ay ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? oy ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves C{Y ON ON/A Muck cookers &Y ON ONA

Door gaskets and seating éy aN awa Stills | @7 aN avA
Filter gaskets and seating 6Y ON On/a Exhaust dampers Eﬁ ON ON/A
Pumps ' Ay aN ana Diverter valves @¢ aN ana
Solvent tanks and containers ;2‘?' aN Ow/a Cartricige filter housings dy ON ON/A
Water scparators (24[ aN QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

gl
a’
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Zl/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) g
Halogen leak detector iZ]/

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oaly)? Oy ON-
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay QaN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

B Tlosas /]-18-9 7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

NMNov 98

“ Ir’xspcn?r/’(Signaturc Approximate Date of Next Inspectien

40f5 Revised 3/11/97



U\/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERALPERMIT »
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 5 = m
o & N

— — _ g -
4 AIRS ID#0112359 ) oz < ™
| CONDER & ASSOCIATES INC ! = -
; STEVE CONDER f £ES B <

{ 2740 NW 122 AVENUE T
| CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065 | v 3 T

3

/

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ ml\ﬂ [ 1997 10 &Q(’embér}? / 19977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. gYES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from S tor - .

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate complia}xce:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

_Method used to demonstrate compliance:

| As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

responsere orriciaL:_Victoria. | Conder ﬁ@@%@@ "%5%’ [9?8
_ ._ ~ ionatre 7 Dat

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ~ (L2Co /
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ‘
: 0//X359

FACILITY NAME: Con/o/er; 0,.;/7& P/-y Clegners | DATE: //’72'92
FACILITY LOCATION: (%X Y West /"/cﬁ/aé Koz

A/or/ﬂ LJVOéf'O)J/e /:/ofl;/) S 3nbK

Annual Reporting Peried: /I/O J 197Z " TO /‘/o v | 19,22

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. A YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: frprri to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period ofnon-ccmpli:mc:: from ) to R E C E i V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: QEQ_% 5\997

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

[upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //z/@«%{@% C)OOO/E '
g@bm TR ONER TS

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. Itisat the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. " '

I /9/97

Page of



- Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse ;;de"

1 et g, e

; SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

8 Complete items 3, 4a, and

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

4b.
wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

"AIRS ID 0112359

CONDER & ASSOCIATES INC

_ STEVE CONDER

2740 NW 122 AVENUE
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

4a Article Number&/i 5/@

4b. Servnce Type

e e e ot e e o

O Registered lﬁ Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

9

5. Received By: (Print Name)
., [\

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

i

Y
w

1
f

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

i

_and.feejs.oaid). ... __
A
) " Receipt l
. . .

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 k13 31k

US Postal Service

Recelnt for Cerl'lflnd Mail

CONDER & ASSOCIATES INC

*STEVE CONDER

2740 NW 122 AVENUE
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

AIRS ID 01 12359

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date




.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

L"304725

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

o= SR nt g“:-‘
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o omz
i
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0112359
CONDER & ASSOCIATES INC ) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
STEVE CONDER ) Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
2740 NW 122 AVENUE
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION . Q

AIRS D#: _ QO [12359 DATE: [|-20-98  TIME IN: _/0:00 TIME OUT: _ /0°35
FACILITY NaME: __(gnoees GQ(—}L_(?:\J Dey Cieanees
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 7224 W. McNas Rp.
NoRwy lapeene & 3306F
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Steverns Conpem,.  PHONE: _ 724-0770 ’

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: — | ‘

| S

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

| PART 1: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notificatf @nn
{check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of%usincss/pctroleum
AL ' .
1. Existing smail arca source a 2. New small arca source EB/
dry-to-dry only. x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < [40 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry oaly, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-drv only. 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facilitv classification E/Y N OCan not determine
[f no, please check the approprate classification:
a facihity qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 795 gallons.

lof3s Revised 9/13/97



I[PART M: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

il

L.

W

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

.

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

"y aN
@y aN
&Y aN

gy aN

#y aN

QUN/A
ON/A

AN/A

aNv/a

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(v

1.

[O%]

In Part I1-A:

“If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

- (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the

condenser exceeded 43° F?

Conducted ail temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

v an

Ay an
gy ax
gy aw
#y an
o an

QN/A

aON/A

D Nl/ ;_\

Revised
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B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : aQy GN aOnN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay N UN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay aN aN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN an/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy QN OnN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy anN awa

e et

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsibic official: '

(check appropnate boxcs)
L. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? dy an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ‘ dY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, oy aN Qwva

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? .

dia

4. Maintained calibration data? for appiicable direct reading instruments)

n

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pcre concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

3. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable?

‘—
A e e

S5of3 - Revised 9/13/97



“ ' |PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves G/Y aN awva
Door gaskets and seating (Y]/Y AN aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating M/Y AN anN/a
Pumps dy ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers E'{Y anN awnva
Water separators E’{Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the respoasible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfacés)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F{D/P{D/calorimetnc tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

d repair

gy O

& an.

oy QN anva
dy aN ana
oy aN ana
&Y ON ONa

@{Y aN aN/a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy UN
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in usc? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetnc only)? Qy an
A@T @NMEW‘A (\-20-7¢

[nspector’s Name (Please Print)

y

—7 ) -
[nspector’s Signature

4of5

Date of Inspection

ooy “79

Approximate Date of Next [nspection

Revised 9/13/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY Pt/ Roied 09715197

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ’
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

L4 1558

FACILITY NAME.: COMOERS &OA\_\T% m\‘/ CLENESED DATE: /[- /0=

FACILITY LOCATION: 7224 w. McnNa@ Ro. Neew Wuseoewe £ 33068

Annual Reporting Period: Noy 20 1977 TO Noy 20 199%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. WYES Qo

(f NO, complete the following:

41, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demoastrate compliance:

£2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Actioa(s) taken to achieve comptliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
| . . . . ~ , ,
| made in thus notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

jupon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2. /00 gallons per year for drv-to dry facilities or {800 gallons per vear for transfer or

comoination jacilities. A \ A ¢ ;
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S ‘\"(Q\\QN QD{Q’C AN ~y )/ (o N ™ YN ]9 C[%
H R \) t

Name {Please Print) Signature Date

|

H

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official 10 use this form.

Page of




STATE OF FLORIDA S | | | B0 6 rostaet |
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (HTY 1 &3 .
MS 5510-37550 304000 ' » ! Lhy 3
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.a-éw_JCTION ON DELIVERY

WA L2 Ll e

- Complete items 1, 2, and-3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
= Print: your,name; and address on.the, reverse -
so-that we can feturn the card to you
® Attach this cafd t6 the back of the mallplece

C Signature
- d.Agent

t
A. Received by (Please Print Clearlyj | B. Date of Delivery t
_+. D Addréssee

P
X

or on the front if space permits.  ~, 2 W
1. Article Addressed to: . %
o ARSI 0112339001AG o

STEVE CONDER®
' CONDERS QUALITY DRY CLEANERS
12740 NW 122:AVENUE L
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065 G

Ry SN

\
o e it e

Tooo 05200020 9878 5D (|

_D. Is delivery address dlfferent from item 1? O Yes 9
If YES, enter delivery address bélow: .- [ No {

] Ca .

3. Sgvice Type B N .
>t R B r o .
}{éeniﬁed Mail - O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise

O Insured-Mait [ C.O.D.

P et i i e e e

2. Articie Number (Copy from service label)

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) . [J Yes

O

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic R&tufn Regeipt, .- -

' 102595-00-M-0952

et

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

PV S SN b i

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Ceortified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees, $

Re 10 AIRS ID # 0112359001AG

.. STEVE CONDER
S «ONDERS QUALITY DRY CLEANERS

..2740 NW 122 AVENUE
Citl GORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

[ 7000 o520 0020 9372 5011

Postmark
Here

" maller)




JILPE CYRES O DIl 3

0] ado|a 0 do} 18A0 8 e

; SEND

BCOMPIBIE IEMS 1-ar Ut oo 1ur- Gt o 2 T
uCompleta iten's 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

L ;

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

.= Write "Return Recsipt Requssted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. (O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

P17¢ 052 2/ b

4b. Service Type

O Registered TR Certified
0 Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

DDRESS completed on the reverse side?

7. Date oggex U \ q

5. Hecelved y: (Print

2 /QON DR

e ( dre see o,@g/{\r%i\_

6. Slgn

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if
and fee is paid)

quested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURNY

PS Form 3811, Dédember 1994

~ Domestic Return Receipt

- N

AN

P 174 052 21k

'US Postal Service
Recemt for Cartifiad

STEVE CONDER
2740 NW 122 AVENUE
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

AIRS ID #0112359
CONDERS QUALITY DRY CLEANERS

0\0\%

N

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, April 1995




| & SENDER: - ) .
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ' following services (for an
3 lPrirélt tyour name-and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtrg fes): .
»  card o you. : @
% u Aftach t¥us form'to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address %
; lWrrlz;'Rerum Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. | 2.0 Restricted Delivery 8
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. =
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é
.’g AIRS ID # 0212359 Z 3 336!3 1/'7f £
£ CONDERS QUALITY DRY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type %
8 STEVE CONDER - O Registered }(Cerﬁﬁed =
g 2740NW 122 AVENUE O Express Mail . OMnsured %
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065 O Retum Recélp@!ibm[cﬁ, dise 0 COD 3
(2] 7. Date of’ eh 2
@ 3
S
= ewed y. (Pnnt Name) 8. Addressee s~Adthss-(Only ifrequested &
o and fee-ispaid) 5 /% =
| 5 . Signatu ss or Agefity ‘ \"1\,\«»‘{@3 "
v van™ i
X '

Form 3811, December 1994 102596-97-B-0179 Domestlc Return Receipt }

’: 1 k18 L —

Z 333 113 y70

US Postal Service » _ (:\\
Receipt for Certified Mail \ *
No Insurance Coverage Provided.-

" Do not use for International Mail /(See revarsa)
AIRS ID # 0112359

CONDERS QUALITY DRY CLEANERS

STEVE CONDER
2740 NW 122 AVENUE
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

és Form 3800, April 1995




d THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLINGO

‘.
\
364099
+Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'yo ir matling label.
o= R '
=8 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
o W0
Ladey e
e E Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0112359

CONDERS QUALITY DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
STEVE CONDER
2740 NW 122 AVENUE

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065 Obj.: 002273
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